List-5 NATIONAL GANDHI MUSEUM
RAJGHAT, NEW DELHI - 110002
VIDEO
As on 1.4.2001
List of 16mm Films and Betacam and VHS Cassettes
S.No. Name of the film Language Duration Available in: Remarks
16mm BETA CAM VHS" B/WOr
(- Where Kept---------- ) Colour
I FILMS ON MAHATMA GANDHI & FREEDOM MOVEMENT
1. Mahatma (9 Parts) English 5H27M Yes Yes Yes B/W
(A.C) (CS) (A.S)
2. Bharat Ki Vani (2 Parts)  Hindi 1H Yes Yes Yes B/W
(A.C) (CYS) (A.S)
3. Gandhiji Ke Path Hindi IH Yes Yes Yes B/W
(4 Parts) (A.C) (C.5) (A.S)
4. Mahatma Gandhi: English 30M Yes Yes Yes B/W
Biography (A.C) (C.S) (A.S)
5. Gandhi's India English 20M Yes Yes Yes B/W
(A.C) (C.5) (A.S)
6. His Memory We Hindi 5M Yes Yes Yes B/W
Cherish (A.C) (CYS) (A.S)
7 His Memory We English 8M Yes Yes Yes B/W
Cherish (A.C) (CS) (A.S)
8. Namrata Ke He Sagar Hindi 10M Yes Yes Yes B/W
(A.C) (CS) (A.S)
9. We Remember Hindi 10M Yes Yes Yes B/W
(A.C) (C.5) (A.S)
10a. My Life is My Message Korean 25M _ _ Yes Col
(A.S)
10b. T.V. Asani — 100 Korean 25M _ _ Yes Col
Personalities: Gandhiji (A.S)
11. Bapu Ne Kaha Tha English 54M _ _ Yes B/W
(A.S)
12. Mahatma (Part-1) English 3H _ _ Yes B/W

(A.S)



13.

14.a.

15.a.

16.a.

17.a.

18.a.

Mahatma (Part-2)

1857-The Beginning

The Spirit of Nationalism

Call for Swaraj &

Swadeshi (1905-1914)

Then Came Gandhi

The Great Salt March

Parleys & Broken Pacts

Ordinances, Arrests &

Election (1932-1937)

Constitutional Experiment

Quit India (1939-1942)

Do or Die

Towards Freedom
(1945-1947)
(1945-1948)

India Wins Freedom

Kala Pani:A Pilgrimage

Writing of the Raj

Together Forever

Through a Different Lens

Agnoy of Partition

Merger of Princely States

Martydom of Mahatma

We the People of India

Flage & Freedom

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

2H30M

22M

21M

21M

21M

22M

22M

21M

20M

22M

22M

22M

18m

22M

21M

22M

22M

22M

22M

22M

21M

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
A.S
>( )

Yes
>(A.S)

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

(A.S)

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

Col

Col

Col

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

Col

Col



19. Gandhi
20. Gandhi
21. Gandhi: Early Days
22. Gandhiji in South Africa
23. Gandhiji in London
at Round Table
Conference (Part-1)
24. Gandhiji in London
at Round Table
Conference (Part-2)
25.a. Jeevan Sandesh
b. Bapu Tum Hum
26. The Making of Mahatma
27. The Making of Mahatma
28. Mahatma (1869-1948)
29. Mahatma (1869- 1948)
30. A Saga of India’s
Struggle for Freedom
31. Swadeshi Se Swaraj
32. Last Journey
33. Last Journey
34. A Power Greater
Than (Part -I)
35. A Power Greater
Than (Part -1I)
II OTHER FILMS
36. Sant Ravidas
37. Rabindranath Tagore
38. Lokmanya Tilak

English

Hindi

English

English

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

English

Hindi

English

English

Hindi

English

Hindi

English

English

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

3H

3H

30M

25M

30M

™

17"

27TM

2H30M

2H30M

2H30M

2H30M

30M

25M

10M

10M

3H

1H10M

21M

24M

20M

Yes
(A.O)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(C.S)

Yes
(C.5)

Yes
(C.S)

Yes
(C.5)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes

Yes
(A.S)

Yes

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes

Col

Col

B/W

B/W

(A.S)

B/W

B/W
(A.S)

Col

Col

Col

Col

B/W

B/W

B/W

Col

B/W

B/W

Col

Col

B/W

B/W

B/W



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

Our Prime Minister
Pt. J. L. Nehru

Anand Bhavan
Netaji & India’s
Freedom

Sardar (5Parts)
Vinoba Bhave
Vinoba Bhave
The Man

Acharya Vinoba Spiritual
Heir of Mahatma Gandhi
Jay Jagat (Part-1)

Jay Jagat (Part-2)

Dr.J.C. Bose

Nandalal Bose

The Epic March

Rashtriya Gandhi

Sangrahalaya

Shramdan

Ambar Charakha

Harijan

Wheel Of Progress

Family Of Faith

Gramdan

Indian Women

INR 717

Good Citizen

Village and First

Hindi

Hindi

English

Hindi

English

Hindi

English

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

English

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi

English

Hindi

Hindi

English

Hindi

Hindi

20M

30M

55M

2H50M

21M

21M

30M

2H30M

2H30M

20M

20M

40M

10M

16M

18M

10M

10M

20M

12M

18M

(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)
Yes

(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.O)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

(C.S)

Yes
(C.9)

yes
(C.5)

Yes
(C.5)

Yes
(C.S)

Yes
(C.5)

Yes
(C.S)

Yes
(C.S)
Yes

(C.S)

Yes
(C.5)

Yes
(C.S)

Yes
(C.5)

Yes
(C.5)

Yes
(C.5)

Yes
(C.5)

Yes
(C.S)

Yes
(C.5)

(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)
Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)
Yes

(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

B/W

Col

B/W

Col

B/W

B/W

Col

Col

Col

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W



61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Details

S.No.
1.
2.
3.

Food for Soil Hindi 11M
Gangu Teli Hindi  22M
Good Manners Hindi 11M
Kushta Nivaran English 20M
Nature’s Nectar Hindi 15M
Bee Keeping Hindi 20M
Brahmin Hindi 30M
The Wind Mill of Earth English 2H30M
President of India Visit _ 27TM
to NGM 30/1/1998
History’s Lost & Found English 2H
Book Release Function Hindi 1H35M
of Comrade Ramkishan
at NGM

Total = 68H 32M
Item No. of Pkts. Duration
16mm 54 20H
BETA CAM 19 19H
VHS 60 67H27M

A. C. — Auditorium Cabin
C. S. — Charka Gallery Shelf
A. S. — Auditorium Shelf

(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Yes
(A.C)

Where no. of copies is more than 1 the no is indicatd after ‘Yes’.

(C.S)

Yes
(C.5)

Yes
(C.5)

Yes
(C.5)

Yes
(C.S)

(A.T)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

Yes
(A.S)

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

B/W

Col

Col

Col

Col



