# List - 5

## NATIONAL GANDHI MUSEUM RAJGHAT, NEW DELHI - 110002

### **VIDEO**

As on 1.4.2001

### List of 16mm Films and Betacam and VHS Cassettes

S.No.	Name of the film Langua	ige	Duration		16mm H	ailable in: BETA CAM Vhere Kept	VHS*	B/W Or Colour	Remarks
I FILMS ON MAHATMA GANDHI & FREEDOM MOVEMENT									
1.	Mahatma (9 Parts)	English	5H27M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W		
2.	Bharat Ki Vani (2 Parts)	Hindi	1H	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W		
3.	Gandhiji Ke Path Hindi (4 Parts)		1H	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W		
1.	Mahatma Gandhi: Biography	English	30M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W		
5.	Gandhi's India	English	20M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W		
<b>5.</b>	His Memory We Cherish	Hindi	5M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W		
,	His Memory We Cherish	English	8M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W		
	Namrata Ke He Sagar	Hindi	10M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W		
	We Remember	Hindi	10M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W		
0a.	My Life is My Message	Korean	25M	=	=	Yes (A.S)	Col		
0b.	T.V. Asani – 100 Personalities: Gandhiji	Korean	25M	_	-	Yes (A.S)	Col		
1.	Bapu Ne Kaha Tha	English	54M	_	_	Yes (A.S)	B/W		
2.	Mahatma (Part-1)	English	3Н	_	_	Yes (A.S)	B/W		

13.	Mahatma (Part-2)	English	2H30M	_		Yes (A.S)	B/W
14.a.	1857-The Beginning	English	21M	_	_	)	B/W
b.	The Spirit of Nationalism	English	22M	-		Yes (A.S)	B/W
c.	Call for Swaraj & Swadeshi (1905-1914)	English	21M	_	_		B/W
d.	Then Came Gandhi	English	21M	_	_		B/W
15.a.	The Great Salt March	English	21M	_	_	)	B/W
b.	Parleys & Broken Pacts	English	22M	-	_	Yes	B/W (A.S)
c.	Ordinances, Arrests & Election (1932-1937)	English	22M	_	-		B/W
d.	Constitutional Experiment	English	21M	_	-		B/W
16.a.	Quit India (1939-1942)	English	20M	_	_		B/W
b.	Do or Die	English	22M	_	-	Yes (A.S)	B/W
c.	Towards Freedom (1945-1947)	English	22M	_	=		B/W
d.	(1945-1948) India Wins Freedom	English	22M	=	_		B/W
17.a.	Kala Pani:A Pilgrimage	English	18m	_	-		Col
b.	Writing of the Raj	English	22M	_	_	Yes (A.S)	Col
c.	Together Forever	English	21M	_	_		Col
d.	Through a Different Lens	English	22M	_	_		B/W
18.a.	Agnoy of Partition	English	22M	_	_		B/W
b.	Merger of Princely States	English	22M	_	_	Yes (A.S)	B/W
c.	Martydom of Mahatma	English	22M	_	-		B/W
d.	We the People of India	English	22M	_	_	)	Col
e.	Flage & Freedom	English	21M	_	_	}	Col

19.	Gandhi	English	3Н	_	_	Yes (A.S)	Col
20.	Gandhi	Hindi	3Н	_	-	_	Col
21.	Gandhi: Early Days	English	30M	_	-	Yes (A.S)	B/W
22.	Gandhiji in South Africa	English	25M	_	-	Yes	B/W (A.S)
23.	Gandhiji in London at Round Table Conference (Part-1)	Hindi	30M	-	-	Yes (A.S)	B/W
24.	Gandhiji in London at Round Table Conference (Part-2)	Hindi	7M	=	-	Yes	B/W (A.S)
25.a.	Jeevan Sandesh	Hindi	17M	-	-	Yes (A.S)	Col
b.	Bapu Tum Hum	Hindi	27M	_	= ,	J	Col
26.	The Making of Mahatma	Hindi	2H30M	-	_	Yes (A.S)	Col
27.	The Making of Mahatma	English	2H30M	_	-	Yes (A.S)	Col
28.	Mahatma (1869-1948)	Hindi	2H30M	-	_	Yes (A.S)	B/W
29.	Mahatma (1869- 1948)	English	2H30M	-	-	Yes (A.S)	B/W
30.	A Saga of India's Struggle for Freedom	English	30M	-	-	Yes (A.S)	B/W
31.	Swadeshi Se Swaraj	Hindi	25M	_	_	Yes (A.S)	Col
32.	Last Journey	English	10M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
33.	Last Journey	Hindi	10M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
34.	A Power Greater Than (Part -I)	English	3Н	-	-	Yes (A.S)	Col
35.	A Power Greater Than (Part -II)	English	1H10M	_	_	Yes (A.S)	Col
<u> II ОТНІ</u>	ER FILMS						
36.	Sant Ravidas	Hindi	21M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
37.	Rabindranath Tagore	Hindi	24M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
38.	Lokmanya Tilak	Hindi	20M	Yes	Yes	Yes	B/W

				(A.C)	(C.S)	(A.S)	
39.	Our Prime Minister Pt. J. L. Nehru	Hindi	20M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
40.	Anand Bhavan	Hindi	30M	_	_	Yes	Col
41.	Netaji & India's Freedom	English	55M	_	-	(A.S) Yes (A.S)	B/W
42.	Sardar (5Parts)	Hindi	2H50M	Yes (A.C)	yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	Col
43.	Vinoba Bhave	English	21M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
44.	Vinoba Bhave The Man	Hindi	21M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
45.	Acharya Vinoba Spiritual Heir of Mahatma Gandhi	English	30M	-	-	Yes (A.S)	Col
46.	Jay Jagat (Part-1)	Hindi	2H30M	-	-	Yes (A.S)	Col
47.	Jay Jagat (Part-2)	Hindi	2H30M	-	-	Yes (A.S)	Col
48.	Dr.J.C. Bose	Hindi	20M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
49.	Nandalal Bose	English	20M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
50.	The Epic March Rashtriya Gandhi Sangrahalaya	Hindi	40M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
51.	Shramdan	Hindi	10M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
52.	Ambar Charakha	Hindi	16M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
53.	Harijan	Hindi	18M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
54.	Wheel Of Progress	Hindi	10M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
55.	Family Of Faith	English	8M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
56.	Gramdan	Hindi	10M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
57.	Indian Women	Hindi	20M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
58.	INR 717	English	8M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
59.	Good Citizen	Hindi	12M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
60.	Village and First	Hindi	18M	Yes	Yes	Yes	B/W

				(A.C)	(C.S)	(A.T)	
61.	Food for Soil	Hindi	11M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
62.	Gangu Teli	Hindi	22M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
63.	Good Manners	Hindi	11M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
64.	Kushta Nivaran	English	20M	Yes (A.C)	Yes (C.S)	Yes (A.S)	B/W
65.	Nature's Nectar	Hindi	15M	Yes (A.C)	_	-	B/W
66.	Bee Keeping	Hindi	20M	Yes (A.C)	_	-	B/W
67.	Brahmin	Hindi	30M	Yes (A.C)	_	-	B/W
68.	The Wind Mill of Earth	English	2H30M	-	_	Yes (A.S)	Col
69.	President of India Visit to NGM 30/1/1998	-	27M	-	_	Yes (A.S)	Col
70.	History's Lost & Found	English	2Н	-	_	Yes (A.S)	Col
71.	Book Release Function of Comrade Ramkishan at NGM	Hindi	1H35M	_	-	Yes (A.S)	Col

#### $Total = \underline{68H 32M}$

#### **Details**

S.No.	Item	No. of Pkts.	Duration
1.	16mm	54	20H
2.	BETA CAM	19	19H
3.	VHS	60	67H27M

<sup>\*</sup> A. C. – Auditorium Cabin

<sup>\*</sup> C. S. – Charka Gallery Shelf

<sup>\*</sup> A. S. – Auditorium Shelf

<sup>•</sup> Where no. of copies is more than 1 the no is indicated after 'Yes'.